
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1629
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010
LOAN GUARANTEE AUTHORITY
Bajwa Shri Partap Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any suggestions have been received from the Planning Commission with regard to setting up of a loan guarantee authority as a separate division within the purview of the proposed National Education Finance Corporation (NEFC); and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): A Detailed Project Report (DPR) prepared by EdCIL India Limited for a National Educational Finance Corporation (NEFC), including a loan guarantee component thereof, is awaiting Planning Commission's approval.
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